U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
POLLUTION/SITUATION REPORT
Former TOCON Holdings Asbestos Site  Removal Polrep
Initial Removal Polrep
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Region V
Subject: POLREP #2
Initial TImeCritical Removal Action POLREP

Sample
Location
Sample
Count
Date Collected
Date Analyzed
(TEM)
 Analytical Method
Result  PCM
(fibers/cc)
 Analytical Method
Result  TEM
(fibers/cc)
Total Asbestos
%
TPAW2026082916 W2 26
082916 090716
<0.001 <0.001 0
TPAW1027082916 W1 27 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPASW028082916 SW 28 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAN1029082916 N1 29 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPASW031083016 SW 31
083016 090716
<0.001 <0.001 0
TPAW1032083016 W1 32 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAN1033083016 N1 33 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAW2034083016 W2 34 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAN2036083116 N2 36
083116 NR
<0.001 <0.001 0
TPAW2037083116 W2 37 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAS2038083116 S2 38 Damaged filter
TPASW039083116 SW 39 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAN2041090116 N2 41
090116 NR
0.001 <0.001 0
TPAW2042090116 W2 42 0.001 <0.001 0
TPAS2043090116 S2 43 0.001 <0.001 0
TPASW044090116 SW 44 <0.001 <0.001 0
TPAN2046090216 N2 46
090216 NR
<0.001 NR
TPAW2047090216 W2 47 <0.001 NR
TPAS2048090216 S2 48 0.001 NR
TPASW049090216 SW 49 <0.001 NR
2.2 Planning Section
2.2.1 Anticipated Activities
Shipment of ACM to Prairieview Landfill, Wyatt, IN.
Daily Air Monitoring and sampling for Asbestos and nuisance dust.